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Phila. Vegetable
PHILADELPHIA Terminal

Price* as of 06-MAY-98
Providedby: Fruit and Vegetable Mark-

et News, Federal-State Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0355

CLOUDY 58-71
NA—FVO2O
VEGETABLES —ARTICHOKES: ctns

CA 24s 15.00 —ASPARAGUS: MARK-
ET CA& DE LOWER. NXHIGHER, WA
ABOUT STEADY, pyr lse DE
Ige 16.00-18.00NX fldtun 20.00 pyr ctns/
cits bcfad NX fldrun 22.00-24.00 pyr ctns/
cits 28 lb bchd CA exlge 24.00 Ige
20.00- mostly 20.00 some high as
24.00 std 20.00-22.00 mostly 20.00 some
23.00 WA WAExFcy Ige 24.00-25.00 std
24.00- some 27.00 sml 25.00-26.00
pyrcits Ise WA WAExFcy Ige 20.00-23.00
mostly 20.00std 20.00 11 lbctns/crts bchd
CB Ige 12.00 std 12.00 —BEANS:
MARKET HIGHER buctns/crts FL Round
Green Type 10.00-13.00 mostly 12.00
some 14.00 fair quality low as 8.00 1 1/9
buctnsCA Fava 18.00 —BEETS: MARK-
ET ABOUT STEADY ctns bchd FL 12s
10.00 25 lb sks Ise TX med 8.00

—BROCCOLI: MARKET LOWER
ctns CA bchd 14s 11.00-14.00 mostly
12.00- few 15.00-16.00 bcfad 18s
12.00- few 15.00 20 lb ctns Ise CA

Crown Cut 14.00-16.00mostly 16.00some
13.00 some 17.00 —BRUSSELS SPR-

OUTS: MARKET STEADY 25 lb ctns
MX 14.00 —CABBAGE: MARKET FL
RED HIGHER, OTHERS ABOUT
STEADY 1 3/4 bucrts & 50 lb ctns FL
Round Green Type med 7.00-8.00 mostly
8.00 Red Type med 18.00 GA Round
Green Type med 8.00 50 lb sks NY Round
Green Type Ige 850 I 3/4 bucrts &, 40 lb
ctns FL Savoy Type med-lge 12.00
CARROTS: MARKETABOUT STEADY
sks 48 l-Ib flmbgs CA Topped med-lge
11.00- mostly 12.00 sks 16 3-lb

flmbgs CA Topped med-lge some 13.00
sks 10 S-lb flmbgs CA Topped med-lge
12.00 50 lb sks Ise AZ Topped jbo 13.00

CA Topped jbo 12.00 one label 17.00CD
Topped jbo 13.00 GA Topped jbo 1350
ctns bchd CA Bunched med-lge
1050-11.00 ctns 24 1-lbflmbgs CA Baby
Peeled 17.00 ctns 4 5-lb flmbgs CA baby

peeled 13.00ctns 20 1-lbflmbgs CA Baby
Peeled 13.00-15.
00 —CAULIFLOWER: MARKET LOW-
ER ctns flmwtpd CA 12s 12.00-15.00
some 10.00 on) cond 3.00-5.00 9s 12.00
on! cond 3.00-5.00 16s 12.00 otd cond
3.00- —CELERY: MARKET FL
LOWER. OTHERS ABOUT STEADY
ctns CA 2 dz 12.00-13.00 mostly 13.00
some 14.50 2 1/2 dz 12.00-14.50 mostly
12.00- 3 dz 13.00 flmbs 30s
14.00- 14.50flmbs 24s 13.00-14.00mostly
14.00 FL 2 dz 8.00-8.50 2 1/2 dz

8.00- mostly 9.00 3 dz 8.00-8.50MX
1 1/2 dz 11.00 2 dz 12.00 3 dz 12.00 ctns

flmbgs FL Hearts 18s 11.00 —CHINESE
CABBAGE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY celcrts CA 14.00-15.00 mostly
15100 50 lb ctns CA Nappa 13.00-14.00

mtetly 13.00 sml 12.00-14.00 FL Nappa
12.00 -CORN-SWEET: MARKET

LOWER wbcrts FL Yellow 4 dz min
9.50-10.00 mostly 10.00White 4 dz min
8.00- mostly 9.00 —CUCUMBERS:
MARKETABOUT STEADY WAXED 1
1/9 buctns/crts FL med fair cond 12.00 fr
qua!9.00-10.00 ord qual 6.00-7.00MX Ige
8.00- —EGGPLANT: MARKET
LOWER 1 1/9buctns/crts FL 18.00-20.00
few 21.00 ctns/crts wtpd MX 18s 18.00

24s 18.00-19.00few 20.00-22.00 32s fair
qual 12.00 11 lb ctns NL Italian 17.00 1/2
buctns FLXapaneses.oo-7.00 —ENDIVE:
MARKET STEADY 1 1/9 buctas/crts FL
14.00 ESCAROLE: MARKETLOWER
1 1/9 buctns/crts FL 13.50-14.00 some
16.00 fair cond 10.00 —GARLIC:
MARKET LOWER 30 lb ctns MX Red
Chi linosuper col 3450 col 30.00super jbo
27.00 exjbo 2550 —GREENS: MARKET
SUGHTLY LOWER ctns bcfad CA Kale
24s 10.50-11.00 Swiss Chard 24s 12.00
Red 24s 12.00 bchd GA Collatd
9.00 Kale 9.00 Mustard 8.00Turnip Tops
9.00 NCCollard 1.00Kale 7.00-8.00Mus-
tard 8.00Turnip Tops 8.00 Rape 8.00 NX
Kale 8.00 Mustard 650-7.00 Ttimip Tops
650-7.00 Dandelion 8.00 Swiss Chard
8.00 —LETTUCE-ICEBERG; MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns CA 24s
10.00- mostly 12.00 otd cond

5.00- Wrapped 24s 12.00-14.00some
11.00.fr cond 8.00-12.00 ord cond

3.00- 30s 10.00-11.00 mostly 10.00
FL 24s 8.00 poor cond 1.00-LETTUCE-
OTHER: MARKET FL BOSTON HIGH-
ER, OTHERS LOWER, ctns CA Boston
24s 10.00-12.00 some 8.00 fr cond 5.00
Green Leaf 24s 20.00-30.00 mostly
20.00- some 32.00 fr cond
15.00- Red Leaf 24s 12.00-19.00
mostly 12.00-fB.OO preferred labels
18.00- few 25.00fr cond 10.00-15.00
FL Boston 24s 10.00 ord cond 2.00 Bibb
24s 7.00-8.00 mostly 8.00 NX Bibb 24s
8.00 cits NX Boston 24s 9.00-10.00 25 lb
ctns CA Mesculin Mix 850-9.00 few
1150 —LETTUCE-ROMAINE: MARK-

ET LOWER ctns CA 24s 20.00-30.00
mostly 20.00-25.00 fr cond 15.00ord cond
7.00- FL 24s 18.00 ord cond 5.00 1.3
bucrts CA 24s ord cond 8.00-9.00
MUSHROOMS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 10 lb ctns PA Ige 11.50-1250
mostly 12.00 med 850-950 mostly 9.00 4
qt bids PA med-lge 5.00-5.50 mostly 5.00
sml-med 4.00-450 mostly 4.00 5 lb ctns
PA Cremini 7.00 Portobellas 650-750
some 6.00 3 lb ctns PA Shiitake
11.00- mostly 12.00-13.00 fait qual

9.00- ctns 12 8-oz trays flmwrpd PA
8.00 ctns 10 12-cz trays flmwrpd PA
850-9.00 ctns 10 10-oz trays flmwrpd PA
8.00 —OKRA: MARKET LOWER 1/2
bucrts FL sml-med 10.00-12.00
ONIONS GREEN: MARKET CA LEEKS
& ONIONS-GREEN LOWER. OTHERS
ABOUT STEADY, ctns bchd MX 48s
6.00- mostly 7.00 some 850-9.00 NX
36s 8.00 ctnVcrts bchd CA Leeks 12s
12.00- MX Leeks 12s 10.00 NX

Leeks 12s 10.00—PARSLEY: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY cits bchd CA Curly 60s
12.00 30s 7.00 FL Curly 60s 10.00 Plain
60s 10.00 NXCurly 60s 9.00-10.00 mostly
10.00 Plain 60s 9.00-10.00mostly 10.00-

-PARSNIPS: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE —PEAS GREEN:
MARKET HD HIGHER, GU LOWER. 10
lb ctns GU Snow Peas Decalyxed
10.00- HD Snow Peas Decalyxed
12.00- GU Sugar Snap Peas
Decalyxed 24.00 —PEAS OTHER:
OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT TO
QUOTE —PEPPERS: MARKET LOW-
ER 1 1/9 buctns/crts FL Bell Type Green
jbo 14.00-15.00exlge 13.00-14.00mostly
14.00 Ige 11.00-14.00 mostly 12.00 med
9.00- Mxd Red And Green Ige
10.00- fr cond 7.00-8.00 mos 8.00
med 7.00-8.00 Red exlge 27.00-28.00 Ige
26.00med 22.00-23.00 IS lb ctns MX Bell
Type Red exlge 20.00-22.00 25 lb ctns MX
Bell Type Red med fr qual 22.00-23.00 5
kg ctns NL Bell Type Yellow 80-100mm
25.00- —PEPPERS OTHER:
MARKETHIGHER 1 1/9 buctns FL Long

Quality Assured Case IH Parts
BEST PARTS.... BEST DEAL.... BEST VALUE

®When You Need Parts,
Cali SALEM For FAST |pU

Courteous Service. Express Hnf
Service To Your Farm....

Please Call Today.

fSALEMSim I
IfARM SUPPLY!

Route 22; Salem, NY
1-800-999-FARM (3276)

FAX: 518-854-3057
CASE CREDIT CARD - FARM PLAN - VISA - MASTERCARD - DISCOVER

v ■ CASEJH

Hot 25.00 -RADISHES: MARKET
HIGHER ctns tpd 30 6-oz flmbgs FL Red
6.00- ctns tpd 14 1-lbflmbgs FL Red
6.50ctns bchdOH Red 24s 10.00cits bchd
MX Red 24s fr ccnd 5.00-6.00 NJRed 24s
8.00- —RHUBARB: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
RUTABAGAS: MARKET LOWER SO lb
sks CD CDOne med 6.50-8.00
SPINACH: MARKET CA CRTS LOW-
ER. OTHERS ABOUT STEADY, ctns
bchd CAFlat 24s 10.00-12.00 1 2/5bunts
bchd CA Flat 24s 12.00-14.00 mostly

14.00 NJ Savoy 9.00-10.00 PA Savoy
9.00- 10.00bubklaNJ Savoy 9.00cdcrtNJ
Savoy 7.00-8.00 —SQUASH: MARKET
GA ABOUT STEADY, OTHERS LOW-
ER. 1/2& 5/9 FLZucchini sml-
med 7.00 med 5.00-6.00 Yellow Straight-
neck sml-med 10.00 OA Zucchini sml-
med 7.00-10.00 med 6.00-8.00 26 lb ctns
CA Zucchini sml-med 7.00-8.00 med
5.00- —SWEET POTATOES:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY CURED 40
lb ctns NC U.S. One Jewels med
10.00- 11.00mostly 11.00frcond 9.00fair

DO NOT BUY

Specials on the Followini

10' - Pull
Hav Tedder;

Disc Mowers

Rotary Hav Rakes

Call

★ Better Feed Utilization - You May Not Be Able To Empty
Your Silos.

★ Less Expensive Premixes * You
Can Mix Your Own Feed. (This
Could Make Your Feed Salesmai
Unhappy)

★ Less Problems With Twisted
Stomachs - You Might Not See
Your Friend The Vet As Often.

★ Less Time and Effort Spent
Feeding.

★ Increased Milk Production

- The Bottom Line - More Profit -

Call Today For The Name Of Your Nearest Dealer

qua! 6.00 jbo 6.00 —TOMATOES-MARKET ABOUT STEADY 25 lb ctniFL U.S. Comb or Better Mature Greens
pink-light red sx6s 17.00-18.00 mostly
18.00 6x6s 16.00 Local Repack 85% U.S,

One orBetter MatureGreens pink-light ted
3x6s 21.00 6x6s 20.00 6x7s 19.00 5 kg
ctns MLVineRipes med 14.00(dusters)-.
-TOMATOES, CHERRY: MARKET
HIGHER fits 12 1-pt bkts FL light-ied
12.00red 10.00 MX light-red 12.00-13.00

—TOMATOES, PLUM TYPE: MARKET
FL HIGHER, MX ABOUT STEADY. 25
lb ctns FL light red-red 14.00 fr cond
10.00- sml 12.00 MX light-red
12.00- mostly 12.00—TURNIPS:25
lb flmbgs GA Purple Top med 7.00 NT
Purple Top med 8.00

EASTBROOK SEED CO.
Barenbrug Group

“World’i FbwstFaraga Scatl far Hay Cray aiul Pasture”

Baralfa 54 Leading Alfalfa in
Penn State Trials
800-680-3167

Also carrying a full line ofpasture products...

PASTURES UNLIMITED
P.O. Box 490, Littie York, NY 13087

New Equipment

JWl$l
$1395 00

- Pull-Spnng Vertical Fold $2260.00
- Pull-Hyd. Vertical Fold $2523.00

6'9" - $4995.00 8’ - $6052.00
10’3"-$9950.00-Pull Type

11-3 PT $2595.00 10' - Pull $2695.00

TODD FARM EQUIPMENT
Hagerstown, MD 301-791-0432

a R/SSLER TMR Mobile Forage Blender
unless you want...

If The Above Benefits Are Needed For Your Operation
You Really Do Need a R/SSLER TMR Mixer

448 Orchard Road **7 "B/SSLMohnton, PA 19540
717-484-0551

-MANUFACTURING-J


